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Change/ update personal information

(#F) ID#

EXIEHAT  Citizenship:[ ] U.S. Citizen
(If “Other”, list country) [ ] Expiration date
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[ ] Other
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Please submit your application 30 days before the scheduled check-in date.
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D.Min. Student Enrollment Agreement

2024 Winter Semester (December 1, 2023 — March 31, 2024)
STUDENT RIGHT TO CANCEL

The student has the right to cancel the enrollment agreement or withdraw from the program and obtain a refund of charges paid through
attendance at the first class session, or the seventh day after enrollment, whichever is later. If the student has received federal student

financial aid fund, the student is entitled to refund of moneys not paid from federal student financial aid program funds. Tuition refund
will be according to the refund schedule. Students have the option of putting the refund on account toward the tuition fees for the next

semester. If a student withdraws totally from the program, the student will receive a refund within thirty days from the date of
withdrawal.
Students may do this by providing a written notice to:  Office of Academic Affair, Logos Evangelical Seminary
9358 Telstar Avenue, El Monte, CA 91731, USA
Tuition and fee
All fees are in U.S. dollars. L.E.S. reserves the right to change rates. All fees must be paid at the time of registration.

Nonrefundable Charges: Nonrefundable Charges:
Admission Fee : Administration fee per semester : $50/$100

Master Degree $75 Change program fee $50

Th.M., D.Min., Ph.D. $100 Program extension fee (per year) $120
Challenge by Test (per course) $100 Photocopy of document $30
Add/Drop fee for Master/Ph.D. (per course) $30 Transcript (per copy) $10
Late Registration fee for Master/Ph.D $30 Letter of Certification $10
Late Regi stration/Add fee Petition for Term Paper Extension (per course) $100
(D.Min. per course):
April 1-April 14 / July 1-July14/Nov 1-Nov 14 $50 Petition for Term Paper Extension (per ThM/Dr. course) $100
April 15-April 30/July 15-Aug 9/Nov 15-Dec 9 $100 Dissertation/ Thesis extension fee (per year) $397
May 1 - 3 weeks before the class $200 Dissertation/ Thesis advisory fee: $1000
Aug 10 - 3 weeks before the class ..... $200 Graduation fee: $250
Dec 10 - 3 weeks before the class ..... $200 Late payment fee $25 & up
Course material fee : Varies per course Deferred payment plan fee: $50

Continuation fee (ThM/ PhD) $200/$300

Refundable Charges (Tuition): Refunds for One Week Master Intensive Courses
Master Degree (per unit) $347 The 1% day of class 100%
Audit, Master Degree (per unit) $104 The 2™ day of class 80%
Th.M. Degree (per unit) $421 The 3" day of class 60%
Doctor of Ministry (per unit) $421 After the 3" day of class 0%
Audit, ThM /Doctor of Ministry (per unit) $127
Ph.D. Degree (per unit) $697
Audit, Ph.D. Degree (per unit) $209
Independent(Guided) Study :

Master Degree (per unit) $520

Doctor of Ministry (per unit) $631
Refunds For Master/Ph.D. Courses Refunds For D.Min. Courses
Friday of the first week 100% Summer Semester Fall Semester Winter Semester
Friday of the third week 80% Before 4/15 Before 7/15 Before 11/15 100 %
Friday of the fifth week 60% Before 5/1 Before 8/1 Before 12/1 75 %
Friday of the seven week 40% The 1% day of class The 1% day of class The 1% day of class 25%
After the seven week 0% The 2" day of class The 2" day of class The 2" day of class 0 %

Deferred Payment: Upon the approval of the Business Office, a student may opt for a deferred payment plan and will be charged a Deferred
Tuition Payment Fee. The schedule for payment is one third of all charges upon Registration, one third on or before Friday of the fourth week, and one

third on or before Friday of the eighth week. Late Payment Regulation will apply to the unpaid balances. (This plan does not apply to intensive
courses.)

NOTICE

ANY HOLDER OF THIS CONTRACT IS SUBJECT TO ALL CLAIMS AND DEFENSE WHICH THE DEBTOR COULD ASSET AGAINST THE SELLER
OF SERVICES OBTAINED PURSUANT HERETO OR WITH THE PROCEEDS HEREOF. RECOVERY HEREUNDER BY THE DEBTOR SHALL NOT

EXCEED AMOUNTS PAID BY THE DEBTOR HEREUNDER.




